
DETAIL  A
 

11/18/2010 FTS9 Frame Connection Kit Inst.idw

Parts List
DESCRIPTIONPART NUMBERQTYITEM

Bolt 1/2 x 1.01002376121
Nut Jam 1/21001794122
1/2" Lock Washer1002561123
Splice Plate100291424

A

FTS9 Frame Connection Kit
Part #: 1006535
For Connecting two FTS9 dock frame ends together or two 
conntection points on a parallel connection. 

Assembly:
Attach two dock frames together by 
thru-bolting the adjacent angles with two 
Bolts 1/2 x 1.0, two Lock Washers 1/2 and 
Nuts Jam 1/2.
 
Secure one Splice Plate to the side of the 
Corner Angle of the two dock frames with 
four Bolts 1/2 x 1.0, four Lock Washers 1/2 
and four Nuts Jam 1/2 at each connection 
point - as shown in Detail "A."
 
Parallel Frame Connections:
4 x 8 and 6 x 8 frames to have three 
connection points total.
4 x 16 frames have five connection points 
total (minimum of four must be connected).
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12/15/2010 FTS9 Float Connection Inst.idw

FTS9 Float Connection 
Bolt Bag
Part #: 1006579 
Connects one float to an FTS9 Frame.

Parts List

DESCRIPTIONPART NUMBERQTYITEM
Plate 3.0 100291341
Bolt 3/8 x 2.5100242742

Bolt Carriage 3/8 x 1.0100195643

Nut 3/8 Nyloc100180584
Fender Washer 3/8 x 2.0100043145
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Assembly:
Attach two Plates 3.0 to each Side Rail with one Bolt Carriage 3/8 x 1.0 and one Nut 3/8 Nyloc at 
each place - as shown.  
 
Note: The attachment slots on the floats are 17.5" on-center. Be sure the Plates 3.0 are the same 
distance in from the end of the dock frame on each Side Rail and that they are spaced 17.5" 
on-center.
 
Attach the Float to each of the four Plates 3.0 with one Bolt 3/8 x 2.5, one Fender Washer and one 
Nut 3/8 Nyloc - as shown.

4 x 16 Frame = Four Floats (2 x 4)
4 x 8 Frame = Two Floats  (2 x 4)
4 x 4 Frame = One Float (2 x 4)
6 x 8 Frame = One Float (4 x 6)
2 x 4 Frame = none
 

17.5"

5



12/15/2010 FTS9 - QC Pipe Bracket Inst.idw

1006675 - QC Pipe Guide - FTS9

DESCRIPTIONPART NUMBERQTYITEM

Wear Plate100094321
QC Pipe Bracket100381512
Bolt Bag10005241-

Bolt 3/8 x 1.25100242233

Bolt 3/8 x 6.0100244634
Washer Flat 3/8100259965

Nut Nyloc 3/8100180536

Part #: 1000524
Bolt Bag - QC Pipe Bracket
(Part #: 1006675 - QC Pipe Guide 
FTS9 - Complete)

1
Assembly: 
Attach the QC Bracket (sold separately) to the Pipe Bracket 
as instructed in the TS9 Quick-Connect Accessory 
Connector Instructions.
 
Attach two Wear Plates to the Pipe Bracket. Secure with 
three Bolts 3/8 x 6.0, six Washers Flat 3/8 and three Nuts 
3/8 Nyloc - as shown.
 
Place the QC Pipe Bracket on the FTS9 Frame as instructed
in the TS9 Quick-Connect Accessory Connector Instructions.
Secure with three Bolts 3/8 x 1.25 - as shown.
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DETAIL  A
 

FTS9 Tri-State Connector Inst.idw

Part # 1004458
FTS9 Tri-State 
Connector Kit

A

Parts List
DESCRIPTIONPART NUMBERQTYITEM

Bolt 1/2 x 1.0100237621

Nut Jam 1/2100179422
Connector Angle 5.5100280213
Washer Lock 1/2" SS 304100256124

For connecting three dock section together where the corners meet.
 

Assembly:
Connect the three Dock Frames 
together with two Bolts 1/2 x 1.0 and 
two Nuts Jam 1/2 at each connection.
 
Attach the Angle 5.5 to the Corner 
Angles of two docks with four 1/2 x 
1.0 bolts, four lock washers and four 
1/2" jam nuts - as shown in Detail "A." 
 
Note: The Dock Frame Connection Kit
hardware will be used to connect the 
three Dock Frames together and the 
Angle 5.5.  Two bolts and two nuts are
included two complete the connection.
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Part List
DESCRIPTIONPART NUMBERQTYITEM

Chain Anchor Angle100110611
Bolt Hex 1/2 x 1-1/4100237842
Washer Flat 1/2100256543
Washer Lock 1/2"100256144
Nut Jam 1/2100179445
Bolt 3/8 X 1-1/4100242216
Nut 3/8 Flange100180217

A

11/30/2010 FTS9 Chain Angle Kit.idw

FTS9 Chain
Anchor Kit
Part #: 1006578
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Assembly: 
Attach the Chain Anchor Angle to the Corner Angle of 
the FTS9 frame where desired. Secure with four Bolts 
1/2 x 1-1/4, four Washers Flat 1/2, four Lock Washers 
1/2 and four Nuts Jam 1/2 - as shown. Slide the chain 
into the Keyhole slot at desired scope. Attach the slack
chain to the Chain Anchor Angle with one Bolt 3/8 x 
1-1/4 and one Nut 3/8 Flange.
 
Note: Keyhole slot accepts both 5/16" and 3/8" chain.

Corner Angle

Keyhole Slot
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FTS9 Chain Anchor Plate Kit Parts List 
DESCRIPTIONPART NUMBERQTYITEM

FTS9 / Poly Dock Chain Anchor Plate100112611
Bolt Bag FTS9 Chain Anchor Plate Kit 10045851--

Bolt Hex 1/2-13 x 1.0 SS 304100237642
Nut Jam 1/2-13 Brass100179443
Bolt Carriage 3/8-16 x 1.25 SS 304100195814
Nut Flange 3/8-16 Brass100180215
Washer Lock 1/2" SS 304100256146

11/18/2010 FTS9 CHAIN ANCHOR PLATE KIT.idw

Part # 1006550
FTS9 Chain Anchor Plate Kit
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Complete Kit Part # 1006550
Bolt Bag Part # 1004585
Note: Use FTS9 chain anchor plate kit
in place of using a splice plate. Follow 
FTS9 dock instructions for installation 
of chain anchor plate.
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12/15/2010 FTS9 float spacer kit Inst.idw

 FTS9 Float Spacer Kit       Parts List   P/N:  1004505
DESCRIPTIONPART NUMBERQTYITEM

FTS9 Float Spacer Kit10045051-

Float Clip Tube100483041
Bolt Carriage 3/8 x 1.0100195682
Nut Nyloc 3/81001805123
Washer Flat 3/81002599124
Bolt Hex 3/8 x 2.5100242745
Washer Fender 3/8 x 2.0100043146

2.000

Step 1. Attach Float Clip Tube to dock frame 
using two Bolts Carriage 3/8 x 1.0, two Washers
3/8 and two Nuts Nyloc 3/8. Space Float Clip 
Tubes 17.5" apart so they will line up with slots 
in float.
 
Step 2. Attach float to Float Clip Tubes using 
four Bolts 3/8 x 2.5, four Washers Fender 3/8, 
four Washers Flat 3/8 and four Nuts Nyloc 3/8.
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Part # 1004505
FTS9 Float Spacer Kit




